The top five call reasons for March 2023 were: 1).
Change of PCP, 2). Eligibility/Enrollment, 3). Benefits, 4). Kaiser, 5). ID
Card Requests.

o March utilization for the member automated eligibility IVR system totaled
sixteen hundred forty-eighty (1648) March 2024 compared to one thousand
seventy-two (1072) in March 2023.

o The Department continues to service members via multiple communication
channels (telephonic, email, online, web-based requests and in-person)
while honoring the organization’s policies.  The Department responded to
fourteen-hundred ninety-five (1495) web-based requests in March 2024

[...]

o The Average Talk Time (ATT) was eight minutes and fifty seconds (08:50).

ATT are impacted by the DHCS requirements to complete a screening for
all members initiating MH services for the first time.

o Thirteen hundred eighty-one (1381) outbound calls were completed in
March 2024.

o Two hundred twenty-nine (229) outreach campaigns were completed in
March 2024. Includes twenty-one (21) BH/ABA screenings.

o One hundred forty (140) screenings were completed in March 2024.
o Thirty (30) referrals were made to the County (ACCESS) in March 2024.
o Fourteen (14) members were referred to Center Point for SUD services in

[...]

o The Provider Services department completed 259 calls/visits during March
2024.

o The Provider Services department answered 5,761 calls for March 2024
and made 1,970 outbound calls.

Credentialing 

• 12-Month Trend Summary:

o At the Peer Review and Credentialing (PRCC) meeting held on March 19,
2024, there were one hundred and six (106) initial network providers
approved; nine (9) primary care providers, fifteen (15) specialists, one (1)
ancillary provider, fifteen (15) midlevel providers, and sixty-six (66)
behavioral health providers.  Additionally, twenty-nine (29) providers were